TECHNOFLEX®
The Power to Perform
Bellhousings acc. to VDMA 24 561
Pumpenträger nach VDMA 24 561
Bellhousings acc. to VDMA 24 561
TECHNOFLEX®
The Power to Perform
Pumpenträger nach VDMA 24 561

Configure 3D assembly groups online with
2www.rajalovejoy.com
Typenbezeichnung
Model type
RV 250 / * * *
VDMA Pumpenträger
VDMA bellhousing
160
200
250
300
350
400
450
550
660
800
Totale Pumpenträgerlänge incl. DF
Total length of bellhousing incl. DF
Siehe Tabelle Seite 4+5
See table page 4+5
Pumpenanschluss
Pump connection
XXXX Bearbeitungscode
Internal machining code
Gedämpfter Pumpenträger
Bellhousing with noise reduction
– Ohne Dämpfungsflansch
Without damping flange
DF
Mit Dämpfungsflansch von 250 – 350 (Mono-
bloc)
With damping flange from 250 – 350 (Mono-
bloc)
DF350
Mit Dämpfungsflansch ab RV400
With damping flange up from RV400DV400
DF401
Interner Zusatzcode für Optionen
Optional internal code
ZF Zwischenflansch Pumpenseite
Intermediate flange pump side
MZF Zwischenflansch Motorseite
Intermediate flange motor side
ZR Zentrierring Pumpenseite
Centerring pump side
MB Inspektionsöffnung
Inspection hole
LB Leckölbohrung
Leakage boring
E Einpressmutter
Press nut
GI Mit Schutzgitter für MB
Including protective grid for MB
ST Mit Stopfen für MB
Including drain plug for MB
DF/148 / 1000/
Gewichtsbelastung der gedämpften Pumpenträger
Permitted weight load of damped bellhousings
Für andere Schwerpunktabstände Lx errechnet sich die zulässige Gewichtskraft Fzul. aus der Näherungsformel:
Other centre to centre distances Lx, the permitted weight load Fzul. can be calculated acc. to the approximation formula:
Max. zulässige Betriebstemperatur +80 °C, kurzzeitig +100 °C
Max. permitted operating temperature +80 °C, for short periods +100 °CFzul. [N] =F [N] + 0,5 F(
L [mm]
 -1)
Lx [mm]

Type of
bellhousing
E-Motor
Baugröße
Frame size
Leistung
Power
Wellenende
Shaftend
Fußflansch
Footbracket
D1 D2 D3 D4 d1 d2 d3 L L1 F G G1 H2
[kW]
D x I
[mm]
RV 160/80/... 71 0.25 14 x 30 PTFL160 160 130 110 110 21 107 – 80 13 4 9 M8 8.5
RV 160/90/... 0.37 90
RV 200/100/... 80 0.55-0.75 19 x 40 PTFL200 200 165 130 145 36 129 – 100 16 5 11 M10 12.5
RV 200/110/... 90 S+L 1.1-1.5 24 x 50 110
RV 200/118/... 118
RV 200/124/... 128 124
RV 200/140/... 140
RV 250/120/... 100 L 2.2-3 28 x 60 PTFL250 250 215 180 190 45 178 172 120 19 5 14 M12 14.5
RV 250/124/... 112 M 4 PTFS250 124
RV 250/128/... 128
RV 250/135/... 135
RV 250/148/... 172 148
RV 250/175/... 176 175
RV 300/144/... 132 S 5.5 38 x 80 PTFL300 300 265 230 234 50 222 217 144 20 5 14 M12 18
RV 300/150/... 132 M 7.5 PTFS300 221 150
RV 300/155/... 155
RV 300/168/... 220 168
RV 300/196/... 217 196
RV 350/188/... 160 M+L 11-15 42 x 110 PTFS350 350 300 250 260 41 236 231 188 26 6 18 M16 18
RV 350/204/... 180 M+L 18.5-22 48 x 110 53 234 204
RV 350/228/... 70 232 228 228
RV 350/256/... 90 230 226 256
5

Baugröße
Frame size
Leistung
Power
Wellenende
Shaftend
Fußflansch
Footbracket
D1 D2 D3 D4 d1
min
d1
min
d2 d3 L L1 F G G1 H2
D x I
[kW] [mm]
RV 400/204/... 200 L 30 55 x 110 PTFS400 400 350 300 300 50 50 265 260 204 26 6 18 M16 22
RV 400/228/... (DF350) 262 (DF350) 228
RV 400/256/... 50 259 283 256
RV 450/234/... 225 S 37 60 x 140 PTFS450 450 400 350 350 80 (DV400) 301 (DV400) 234 26 6 18 M16 20
RV 450/262/... 225 M 45 80 297 362 262
RV 450/285/... (DF400) 276 (DF400) 285
RV 450/315/... 315
RV 550/248/... 250 M 55 65 x 140 PTS5500 550 500 450 450 80 362 248 26 6 18 M16 20